01-31-2001 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 1. 23.01 **PATENT** 101601034 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License **Change of Name** Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date

Month Day Year Name (line 1) eaer 10-31-00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Month Day Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. Cum hee (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) State/Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/30/2001 GTON11 00000187 5794570 01 FC:58 80.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0313

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 1019-448-8828		
Name Foster, Jody	R. DECE	
Address (line 1) 2163 Cumbre	Place	
Address (line 2) El Cajon, CA	92020 JAN 22	2 2001
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# [2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
• •	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	, , , ,
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	nber(s)
404,853		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80,00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
A	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Wendy Lege (Name of Person Signing	Werdy Jeger	10-31-00
Name of Person Signing	Signature /	Date

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Wendy Ann Leger of 1028 Pacific Beach Drive, San Diego, CA 92109, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a Portable Apparatus for Grooming and Washing Pets, Patent No. 5,794,570, dated August 18, 1998; and whereas, Jody Raymond Foster of 2163 Cumbre Place, El Cajon, CA 92020 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2163 Cumbre Place City of El Cajon, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

I, Wendy Leger, do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 315t day of October , 2000, at San Diego, California.

State of California County of San Diego

on 10-31-2000, before me, Sherry A Hosa, personally appeared Wendy ann leger

(personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacities, and that by her signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Sherry h How

SHERRY L. GORA Cornmission # 1238155 Notary Public - California \$ San Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2003

Mendy Ann Jeger John

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Wendy Ann Leger of 1028 Pacific Beach Drive, San Diego, CA 92109, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a Portable Pet Bath, Patent No. Des. 404,853, dated Jan. 26, 1999; and whereas, Jody Raymond Foster of 2163 Cumbre Place, El Cajon, CA 92020 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2163 Cumbre Place City of El Cajon, and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

I, Wendy Leger, do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3/5[†] day of October, 2000, at San Diego, California.

Wendy Ann Leger

State of California County of San Diego

on 10-31-2000, before me, Shemy & How, personally appeared Wendy ann legal

(personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacities, and that by her signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Theny & How

SHERRY L. GORA
Commission # 1238155
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct 16, 2003

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0316